RESOLUTION NO.	- 2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM AGREEMENT WITH THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF KENTUCKY, EXTENDING THE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018 FOR COMPLETION OF THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROJECT FUNDED UNDER THE NATIONAL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE SETTLEMENT FUNDS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Amendment to the Memorandum Agreement with the Office of the Attorney General of Kentucky, extending the period of performance through December 31, 2018 for completion of the Affordable Housing Project funded under the National Foreclosure Settlement Funds.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:	MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
724-18 MMM X:\CASES\COMDEV\18-LE0001\LEG\00619940.DOCX